Camungol,Juanito

Date: September 19, 2014
Regulatory Body: Insurance Council of Manitoba
Decision Maker: Life Insurance Council

Life and Accident and Sickness Insurance Agent fined $500.00 and assessed partial
investigation costs of $500.00 in violation of sections 371(1.1) Liability insurance
required, 372.1(2) Notice to superintendent and 375(1)(a) Misrepresentation, of The
Insurance Act of Manitoba; section 12(1) Liability insurance — life, accident and
sickness, of Regulation 389/87 and sections 4 — Professionalism — Financial
Accountability and 9 — Dealing with the Insurance Council of Manitoba, of the Life
Insurance and Accident and Sickness Agent’'s Code of Conduct.



